

Addendum dated July 14, 2017 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

1. Change in the address of official point of service – MF Utility("MFU"):

With effect from July 17, 2017, the address of official point of service of MFU located at Sambalpur will change and the new address will be as follows:

| Existing Address | New Address |
|--|--|
| Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd. | Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd. |
| Ground Floor, Quality Mansion, Infront of Bazaar | Koshal Builder Complex, Near Goal Bazaar |
| Kolkata, Nayapara, Sambalpur 768001. | Petrol Pump,Sambalpur 768001. |
| Tel.: 0663-2522105, 253343. | Tel.: 0663-2522105, 2533437. |
| M: +91 09861785131, 09861114141. | M:+919861785131, 09861114141. |
| Email: mfssambalpur@karvy.com | Email: mfssambalpur@karvy.com |

For any queries or clarifications related to MFU, please contact the Customer Care of MF Utilities India Private Limited on 1800-266-1415 (during the business hours on all days except Sunday and public holidays) or send an email to clientservices@mfuindia.com.

Change in address - Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

With effect from July 22, 2017, the address of the Service Centre of CAMS located at Aurangabad will change and the new address will be as follows:

| Existing Address | New Address |
|--|--|
| Office No 1st, 1st Floor, Amodi Complex, | 2nd Floor, Block No. D-21-D-22, Motiwala Trade |
| Juna Bazar, Aurangabad – 431001. | Center, Nirala Bazar, New Samarth Nagar, Opp. |
| Tel. 0240-6450226. | HDFC Bank, Aurangabad – 431001. |
| Email: camsaur@camsonline.com | Tel. 0240-6450226. |
| | Email id: camsaur@camsonline.com |

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer